

June 30, 2016
Announcement 1178

Attention Provider Type 19: Nursing Facility Level of Care Determination May Be Time-Limited

As of July 1, 2016, provider type 19 (Nursing Facility) may receive a time-limited Level of Care (LOC) determination on a standard LOC. If you have a time-limited LOC and the recipient needs to remain in your facility past the end date, please submit a new LOC request seven (7) business days prior to the expiration of the LOC. Days without an approved LOC determination will not be reimbursed.